

**Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility
 Bid Summary - General Contractor - 18-SCPSF-GC-4
 August 7, 2018**

Contractor	Base Bid	GC and EC Alternate #1	GC Alternate #2	GC Alternate #3	GC Alternate #4	GC Unit Price #1	GC Unit Price #2	GC Unit Price #3	GC Unit Price #4
Murnane Building Contractors	\$15,799,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.00	\$37.00	\$47.00	\$262.00
Jersen Construction Group	\$16,432,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$17.00	\$26.00	\$35.00	\$230.00
Bast Hatfiled Construction, LLC	\$16,579,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$100.00
Niram Construction Services	\$16,883,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$320.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility, 6012 County Farm Road, Ballston Spa, NY 12020. This information was opened by designees of Saratoga County and read aloud in public on August 7, 2018 at 11:00 A.M.. THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Saratoga County. Thank you to all bidders.

**Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility
Bid Summary - Plumbing Contractor - 18-SCPSF-PC-5
August 7, 2018**

Contractor	Base Bid
Tri-Valley Plumbing & Heating	\$811,950.00
John W. Danforth Co.	\$862,000.00
BPI Piping Inc.	\$879,000.00
Poestler + Jaeckle Corp.	\$894,000.00
DiGesare	\$945,500.00
Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc.	\$1,132,000.00
Collette Mechanical	\$1,149,000.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility, 6012 County Farm Road, Ballston Spa, NY 12020. This information was opened by designees of Saratoga County and read aloud in public on August 7, 2018 at 11:00 A.M.. THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Saratoga County. Thank you to all bidders.

**Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility
 Bid Summary - Mechanical Contractor - 18-SCPSF-MC-6
 August 7, 2018**

Contractor	Base Bid
Collett Mechanical Inc.	\$3,225,000.00
DiGesare Mechanical Inc.	\$3,297,700.00
Family Danz Mechanical	\$3,300,000.00
BPI Piping Inc.	\$3,314,000.00
Campito Plumbing & Heating	\$3,457,784.00
T. Lemme Mechanical Inc.	\$3,533,000.00
John W. Danforth Co.	\$3,556,000.00
J&K Plumbing & Heating Inc.	\$3,576,000.00
Postler & Jaeckle Corp.	\$3,698,000.00
Crisafulli Bros. Plumbing & Heating Contractors, Inc.	\$3,832,000.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility, 6012 County Farm Road, Ballston Spa, NY 12020. This information was opened by designees of Saratoga County and read aloud in public on August 7, 2018 at 11:00 A.M.. THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Saratoga County. Thank you to all bidders.

H2M architects + engineers
 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 205
 Latham, NY 12110
 518-765-5105

**Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility
 Bid Summary - Electrical Contractor - 18-SCPSF-EC-7
 August 7, 2018**

Contractor	Base Bid	GC and EC Alternate #1
Schenectady Hardware & Electric Co., Inc.	\$3,879,000.00	\$38,521.00
George J. Martin and Son, Inc.	\$4,545,000.00	NO BID
DLC Electric, LLC	\$4,650,000.00	\$26,000.00
Gross Electric, Inc.	\$4,834,000.00	\$20,000.00
Harold R. Clune, Inc.	\$4,994,000.00	\$26,700.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility, 6012 County Farm Road, Ballston Spa, NY 12020. This information was opened by designees of Saratoga County and read aloud in public on August 7, 2018 at 11:00 A.M.. THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Saratoga County. Thank you to all bidders.

**Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility
 Bid Summary - Fire Protection/Sprinkler Contractor - 18-SCPSF-FPC-8
 August 7, 2018**

Contractor	Base Bid
Condor Fire Sprinkler	\$631,000.00
SRI Fire Sprinkler, LLC	\$698,200.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Saratoga County - New Public Safety Facility, 6012 County Farm Road, Ballston Spa, NY 12020. This information was opened by designees of Saratoga County and read aloud in public on August 7, 2018 at 11:00 A.M.. THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Saratoga County. Thank you to all bidders.

H2M architects + engineers
 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 205
 Latham, NY 12110
 518-765-5105